
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4925
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2003
RECASTING OF 15 POINT PROGRAMME FOR MINORITIES
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to recast the 15 point programme for the minorities afresh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be finalised; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Union Government for effective implementation of the 15 point programme?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) & (b) Recasting of 15-Point Programme is under consideration of the Govt.

(c) Implementation of 15-Point Programme is monitored by the Ministry. Directions have been issued to the concerned Central Ministries the State Govt./UT Administrations for effective implementation of the Programme.
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